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Hours of Instruction

LaunchBoard Data Reported By Sonoma District

92% of 5,985 adults served has 12+ contact hours (participants) in 2020-21.

Program Area

ABE

ASE

AWD

ESL

*El Civics

K12 Success
Pre-Apprenticeship
Short Term CTE

Workforce Reentry

*No LaunchBoard data.

https:/nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4116/177/2023/v2/hours-of-instruction?forPrint=true

% of Adults
Served

0%

13%

32%

37%

0%

0%

76%

37%

# of Adults Served
22 /5,477

715 /5,477

1,770/ 5,477

2,009 /5,477
0/5,477

0/2,724

2,058 /2,724

1,013/2,724
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https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4116/388?year=2023
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NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2022-23 Sonoma County CCD

Q1 - Q4 Hours of

CAEP Program Area LaunchBoard Data Available Area of Focus on Workplan Instruction
ABE v X 867
ASE v v/ 27,693
AWD v X 862,718
ESL v v/ 180,959
*El Civics X X Not Entered
K12 Success v X 0
Pre-Apprenticeship v X 1,191
Short Term CTE v v 34,152
Workforce Reentry v X Not Entered
Total 1107580 Hour(s)
*No LaunchBoard data.
California NV
. -9 [ T
Community R A
Colleges PLAN. INVEST. TRACK.

2023 © California Community Colleges
NOVA Site Version: 6.5.17

https:/nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4116/177/2023/v2/hours-of-instruction?forPrint=true

2/2


https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes

